GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:303
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2012

REPORT ON INFRASTRUCTURE FUNDING
Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Bhoi Shri Sanjay;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Paranjpe Shri Anand Prakash

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a high level committee appointed on funding on infrastructure sector has submitted its report to the Government;
(b) if so, the details thereof and reaction of the Government thereto; and

(c) the steps taken by the Union Government to boost the infrastructure sector on the recommendations of the said high level
committee?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(@), (b) and (c) Planning Commission has informed that High Level Committee on Financing Infrastructure was set up to review the
existing framework for financing of Infrastructure and to make recommendations in this regard. The Committee has submitted its
interim report on October 3, 2012. The final report of the Committee is expected by 31st March 2013.
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